mortgage-backed securities, and which could result in an economic benefit to any Releasing 
Person. 

2. Settlement Payment. 

(a) In consideration for the Releasing Plaintiff Persons’ execution of this 

Agreement and the release of claims as set forth below, the GS Defendants shall make a one-
time, lump sum payment of Five Hundred and Seventy Five million dollars ($575,000,000) (the 
“Settlement Payment”), payable to the Liquidating Agents, in accordance with the Liquidating 
Agents’ written instructions.  The GS Defendants shall make the Settlement Payment, or cause it 
to be made, within fifteen (15) business days of the Execution Date.